ARAPAHOE PARK - September 20, 2025 - Race 6
STAKES Arapahoe County Commissioner's S. - Thoroughbred

PURSE $21,000. Three-Year-Olds Colts & Geldings. Three-Year-Old weight . 120lbs. Nominations close Friday September 12,

2025 $250 to Enter.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (No It Ain't - 1:08.19 - August 12, 2011)

Purse: $21,000 Added

Available Money: $21,000
Value of Race: $21,000 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,620, 3rd $2,520, 4th $1,260
Weather: Cloudy, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced

8Sep25 'PRM®
1Sep25 °PRM®
13Sep25 2ARP®
13Sep25 *ARP?

Fractional Times: 22.44 46.61 58.85
(24:17) (12:24) (12:94)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Kosari, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Audible out of Conjuress, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Feb 23, 2022 in Colorado.
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Kosari (Haar, Nathan)
Forthelonghaul (Cardoso, David)
Border Vigil (Medina, Jose)
Brody's Treasure (Carreno, Jorge)

Breeder: F. A. Heckendorf Jr
Owner: Francis A. Heckendorf, Jr.

Trainer: Parsons, Riley

Total WPS Pool: $2,975

Pgm Horse
2 Kosari
4 Forthelonghaul
3 Border Vigil

Trainers: 2 - Parsons, Riley; 4 - Rushton, Stetson; 3 - Kemper, Kerry; 1 - Hibdon, Mark

Win
3.40

PI

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
121 BLf 2 2 2! 212
120 BLf 4 1 1! 1172
120 BLb 3 4 4 312
125 BL 13 3Lz 4

Final Time: 1:11.79

ace Show Wager Type
2.80 2.20  $2.00 Pick 3
4.20 2.20  $2.00 Exacta

2.20  $2.00 Quinella

Winning Numbers
1/4-1/2-2 (3 correct)

2-4
2-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.60
6.80
3.40

Fin

22 1/4
36 12
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m Horse Name
Kosari
Forthelonghaul
Border Vigil
Brody's Treasure

Start

2

1
4
3

1/4
51

11
4312
32

1/2 Str
21/2 11/2
11/2 21/2
3t 3t
41 1/2 43

Fin

35 1/4
411 3/4

Owners: 2 -Francis A. Heckendorf, Jr.; 4 -Donna Eaton; 3 - K Bar K Enterprises; 1 -Mark N. Hibdon;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
KOSARI laid up close in the two path, was ridden into the turn, bid in the three path passing the quarter, took the lead passing the furlong grounds, and

drew clear. FORTHELONGHAUL showed the way, was cued along the rail midway around the turn, fought on in upper stretch, but yielded to an outer foe in
the final sixteenth. BORDER VIGIL rated inside, was roused passing the three-eighths pole, but flattened in the final furlong. BRODY'S TREASURE stalked,
was coaxed along in the three path around the turn, but faded. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology
to arrive at the most accurate final time available.
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
2.20
5.50
4.20

Pool
67
1,107
623

Comments

bid 3p 1/4, drew clear
cue rail5/16,yield1/16
ins, flatten final 1/8
stalked, 3p turn, fade


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ARP&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ARP&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

